
Gurston Down

18th July 2021
Circuit Length: 967 Meters / 0.601 Miles / 1.057 yards

S1 Start - Karousel
S2 Karousel - Ashes
S3 Ashes - Finish
Int. Start - Intermediate
Practice 1 - Motorcycles / Sidecars
100 - 250 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 244 Patrick EVANS KTM 249 c.c. 2.16 82.2mph 16.96 20.48 11.48 9.92 85.7mph 38.36

2 283 Scott GEORGE Yamaha 249 c.c. 2.26 74.0mph 17.84 21.50 11.24 11.06 70.5mph 40.15

251 - 350 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 370 Mike TILLEY Honda 280 c.c. 2.08 90.9mph 16.38 19.97 11.23 9.28 90.5mph 36.90

2 553 Rich PEATY KTM 350 c.c. 2.30 88.7mph 17.28 20.62 11.21 9.88 85.3mph 38.38

3 313 Simon WILSON Yamaha RD 350 c.c. 2.43 74.3mph 19.28 22.89 12.03 10.95 75.8mph 42.26

4 396 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 2.50 75.5mph 19.25 23.37 12.57 11.16 74.8mph 42.99

351 - 500 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 558 George HODGES Team GV CRF 450 c.c. 2.07 90.5mph 15.68 19.00 10.65 9.13 91.3mph 35.47

2 506 Simon HOCKING Husqvarna 450 c.c. 2.22 94.7mph 15.91 19.37 10.91 8.92 90.9mph 35.75

3 544 Chris KEATES Honda 450 c.c. 2.21 87.3mph 16.22 19.35 10.32 9.83 85.0mph 36.38

4 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.17 88.4mph 16.63 20.17 11.01 9.37 86.7mph 37.03

501 - 750 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 775 Harvey MILLS KTM SMS 613 c.c. 2.32 90.9mph 16.93 20.66 11.30 9.17 90.9mph 37.41

2 739 Dick SINKINS Honda CBR 600 c.c. 2.16 90.5mph 17.60 21.62 12.51 9.47 91.6mph 39.58

751 - 1400 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM 890 c.c. 1.99 104.0mph 14.81 18.06 10.52 8.11 104.0mph 33.45

2 3 Glyn POOLE KTM 890 c.c. 2.01 105.0mph 15.21 18.41 10.46 8.22 96.4mph 33.90

3 9 Stu MILLS KTM 1301 c.c. SDR 2.18 105.5mph 15.48 18.84 10.96 8.28 101.2mph 34.73

4 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 2.08 98.5mph 15.52 18.72 10.70 8.54 98.1mph 34.76

5 800 Alan JOLLY KTM 1190 c.c. 2.10 94.7mph 15.70 19.33 11.11 8.52 98.9mph 35.34

6 819 Matthew MOGGRIDGE Suzuki TL1000S 1080 c.c. 2.22 96.4mph 16.29 19.78 10.90 8.72 92.8mph 35.92

7 808 Mark SHORT KTM Duke 890 c.c. 2.14 97.6mph 15.73 19.63 11.55 8.86 93.2mph 36.15

8 826 David NORRIS Triumph 1050 c.c. 2.41 94.7mph 16.46 20.04 11.45 8.69 94.7mph 36.61

9 830 Stephen BUTLER Suzuki TL1000S 1080 c.c. 2.14 93.5mph 16.42 19.97 11.52 8.82 91.3mph 36.78

10 892 Graham PROCTER Ducati 992 c.c. 2.29 88.7mph 17.57 21.80 12.14 9.15 86.3mph 38.87

11 853 Mark STAFFORD KTM Duke 800 c.c. 2.38 93.5mph 17.35 21.36 12.36 9.38 86.3mph 39.10

12 878 Neil TAMLIN Honda VTR 996 c.c. 2.89 92.4mph 18.39 22.23 12.02 9.38 87.7mph 39.80

13 868 Keith COOPER Yamaha R1 1000 c.c. 2.17 80.7mph 18.76 23.22 13.18 10.07 77.9mph 42.02

14 814 Gareth PLUNKETT Suzuki TL1000 998 c.c. 2.66 67.9mph 20.46 24.58 12.42 10.68 78.4mph 43.57

15 870 Carl CREASE Honda CBR900 RRS 2.62 86.0mph 20.02 25.20 14.72 10.22 77.4mph 44.97

Sidecar Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 969 Simon & Jayne FOSTER Honda F2 600 c.c. 2.53 94.3mph 16.77 20.23 10.93 8.95 95.1mph 36.67

2 998 Patrick & Paul KEATES Baker F1 998 c.c. 2.18 94.7mph 16.43 19.76 11.32 9.41 93.2mph 37.17

3 996 Thorne & YOUNG Derbyshire Honda 600 c.c. 2.20 86.0mph 17.72 21.07 11.48 10.17 84.4mph 39.38

4 980 Kevin & Sara DEWELL SKR Honda 781 c.c. 2.48 88.4mph 18.89 22.41 11.52 10.08 79.8mph 40.50

5 986 Young & HOWARD Derbyshire Honda 600 c.c. 2.44 86.3mph 19.05 23.15 12.24 10.49 77.4mph 41.78

Practice 2 - Motorcycles / Sidecars
100 - 250 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 244 Patrick EVANS KTM 249 c.c. 2.24 82.8mph 16.91 20.46 11.39 9.77 86.7mph 38.08

2 283 Scott GEORGE Yamaha 249 c.c. 2.19 74.0mph 17.86 21.43 11.05 10.75 74.8mph 39.67

251 - 350 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 370 Mike TILLEY Honda 280 c.c. 2.19 90.1mph 16.21 19.61 11.07 9.28 91.6mph 36.57

2 553 Rich PEATY KTM 350 c.c. 2.22 88.4mph 16.89 20.28 10.88 9.76 86.3mph 37.54



3 313 Simon WILSON Yamaha RD 350 c.c. 2.34 80.4mph 18.00 21.34 11.57 9.51 91.6mph 39.08

4 396 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 2.52 76.0mph 19.06 23.06 12.35 11.40 74.8mph 42.82

351 - 500 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 558 George HODGES Team GV CRF 450 c.c. 2.10 91.3mph 15.21 18.42 10.12 8.92 93.9mph 34.25

2 506 Simon HOCKING Husqvarna 450 c.c. 2.10 93.9mph 15.72 19.04 10.40 8.88 90.9mph 35.01

3 544 Chris KEATES Honda 450 c.c. 2.10 88.4mph 15.96 19.15 10.34 9.68 87.7mph 35.99

4 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.11 88.7mph 16.58 20.14 10.96 9.25 87.3mph 36.79

501 - 750 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 775 Harvey MILLS KTM SMS 613 c.c. 2.20 92.8mph 16.85 20.47 11.19 9.30 84.4mph 37.35

2 739 Dick SINKINS Honda CBR 600 c.c. 2.28 90.5mph 17.51 21.47 12.52 9.32 92.8mph 39.36

751 - 1400 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 3 Glyn POOLE KTM 890 c.c. 1.97 106.5mph 14.79 17.88 10.08 8.09 104.0mph 32.96

2 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM 890 c.c. 1.98 105.0mph 14.66 18.07 10.60 8.25 101.2mph 33.52

3 9 Stu MILLS KTM 1301 c.c. SDR 2.14 107.0mph 15.18 18.32 10.40 8.06 104.5mph 33.65

4 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 2.04 93.9mph 15.70 19.08 10.68 8.68 98.5mph 35.07

5 800 Alan JOLLY KTM 1190 c.c. 2.05 92.8mph 15.97 19.57 10.84 8.50 99.4mph 35.32

6 808 Mark SHORT KTM Duke 890 c.c. 2.07 96.8mph 15.80 19.43 11.19 8.66 98.1mph 35.66

7 826 David NORRIS Triumph 1050 c.c. 2.46 97.2mph 16.13 19.60 11.21 8.53 99.4mph 35.88

8 830 Stephen BUTLER Suzuki TL1000S 1080 c.c. 2.17 96.4mph 16.22 19.71 11.30 8.76 89.8mph 36.29

9 878 Neil TAMLIN Honda VTR 996 c.c. 2.72 90.1mph 18.01 21.85 11.66 9.07 88.0mph 38.75

10 892 Graham PROCTER Ducati 992 c.c. 2.28 86.7mph 17.92 21.98 12.03 9.13 88.4mph 39.10

11 853 Mark STAFFORD KTM Duke 800 c.c. 2.35 90.9mph 17.60 21.62 13.01 9.79 87.3mph 40.41

12 814 Gareth PLUNKETT Suzuki TL1000 998 c.c. 2.44 78.7mph 19.60 23.69 12.67 10.43 79.3mph 42.71

13 868 Keith COOPER Yamaha R1 1000 c.c. 2.22 80.1mph 19.46 24.33 13.74 9.79 78.7mph 43.01

14 819 Matthew MOGGRIDGE Suzuki TL1000S 1080 c.c. 2.17 104.5mph 19.78 24.56 13.60 10.01 77.1mph 43.40

15 870 Carl CREASE Honda CBR900 RRS 2.67 78.7mph 19.41 24.25 14.33 10.08 79.3mph 43.83

Sidecar Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 998 Patrick & Paul KEATES Baker F1 998 c.c. 2.20 96.4mph 16.38 19.57 10.82 9.29 95.1mph 36.50

2 969 Simon & Jayne FOSTER Honda F2 600 c.c. 2.50 93.2mph 16.93 20.43 10.98 9.01 94.7mph 36.93

3 996 Thorne & YOUNG Derbyshire Honda 600 c.c. 2.24 87.3mph 17.08 20.51 11.44 10.03 85.0mph 38.56

4 980 Kevin & Sara DEWELL SKR Honda 781 c.c. 2.37 89.8mph 18.43 22.27 11.67 9.61 86.3mph 39.73

5 986 Young & HOWARD Derbyshire Honda 600 c.c. 2.52 82.5mph 19.22 22.92 11.78 10.01 83.1mph 41.01

Combined Practice Runs - COMBINED RESULTS - Motorcycles / Sidecars
100 - 250 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 244 Patrick EVANS KTM 249 c.c. 38.36 38.08 38.08

2 283 Scott GEORGE Yamaha 249 c.c. 40.15 39.67 39.67

251 - 350 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 370 Mike TILLEY Honda 280 c.c. 36.90 36.57 36.57

2 553 Rich PEATY KTM 350 c.c. 38.38 37.54 37.54

3 313 Simon WILSON Yamaha RD 350 c.c. 42.26 39.08 39.08

4 396 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 42.99 42.82 42.82

351 - 500 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 558 George HODGES Team GV CRF 450 c.c. 35.47 34.25 34.25

2 506 Simon HOCKING Husqvarna 450 c.c. 35.75 35.01 35.01

3 544 Chris KEATES Honda 450 c.c. 36.38 35.99 35.99

4 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 37.03 36.79 36.79

501 - 750 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 775 Harvey MILLS KTM SMS 613 c.c. 37.41 37.35 37.35

2 739 Dick SINKINS Honda CBR 600 c.c. 39.58 39.36 39.36

751 - 1400 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 3 Glyn POOLE KTM 890 c.c. 33.90 32.96 32.96

2 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM 890 c.c. 33.45 33.52 33.45

3 9 Stu MILLS KTM 1301 c.c. SDR 34.73 33.65 33.65

4 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 34.76 35.07 34.76

5 800 Alan JOLLY KTM 1190 c.c. 35.34 35.32 35.32



6 808 Mark SHORT KTM Duke 890 c.c. 36.15 35.66 35.66

7 826 David NORRIS Triumph 1050 c.c. 36.61 35.88 35.88

8 819 Matthew MOGGRIDGE Suzuki TL1000S 1080 c.c. 35.92 43.40 35.92

9 830 Stephen BUTLER Suzuki TL1000S 1080 c.c. 36.78 36.29 36.29

10 878 Neil TAMLIN Honda VTR 996 c.c. 39.80 38.75 38.75

11 892 Graham PROCTER Ducati 992 c.c. 38.87 39.10 38.87

12 853 Mark STAFFORD KTM Duke 800 c.c. 39.10 40.41 39.10

13 868 Keith COOPER Yamaha R1 1000 c.c. 42.02 43.01 42.02

14 814 Gareth PLUNKETT Suzuki TL1000 998 c.c. 43.57 42.71 42.71

15 870 Carl CREASE Honda CBR900 RRS 44.97 43.83 43.83

Sidecar Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 998 Patrick & Paul KEATES Baker F1 998 c.c. 37.17 36.50 36.50

2 969 Simon & Jayne FOSTER Honda F2 600 c.c. 36.67 36.93 36.67

3 996 Thorne & YOUNG Derbyshire Honda 600 c.c. 39.38 38.56 38.56

4 980 Kevin & Sara DEWELL SKR Honda 781 c.c. 40.50 39.73 39.73

5 986 Young & HOWARD Derbyshire Honda 600 c.c. 41.78 41.01 41.01

Timed 1 - Motorcycles / Sidecars
100 - 250 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 244 Patrick EVANS KTM 249 c.c. 2.14 80.4mph 16.97 20.56 11.21 9.66 86.3mph 37.85

2 283 Scott GEORGE Yamaha 249 c.c. 2.16 76.3mph 17.60 20.96 10.78 11.39 70.1mph 39.78

251 - 350 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 370 Mike TILLEY Honda 280 c.c. 2.14 89.8mph 16.09 19.48 10.98 9.23 91.3mph 36.32

2 553 Rich PEATY KTM 350 c.c. 2.21 89.4mph 16.74 20.03 10.92 9.33 89.4mph 37.00

3 313 Simon WILSON Yamaha RD 350 c.c. 2.46 82.8mph 18.06 21.94 11.87 9.65 90.5mph 39.59

4 396 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 2.56 75.8mph 18.87 22.97 12.45 11.23 74.8mph 42.56

351 - 500 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 558 George HODGES Team GV CRF 450 c.c. 2.07 90.9mph 15.16 18.37 10.04 8.90 93.5mph 34.11

2 544 Chris KEATES Honda 450 c.c. 2.22 88.0mph 16.01 19.11 10.15 9.64 88.0mph 35.81

3 506 Simon HOCKING Husqvarna 450 c.c. 2.09 94.3mph 15.69 19.35 11.22 9.09 91.3mph 36.01

4 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.08 88.4mph 16.28 19.82 10.82 9.36 86.7mph 36.47

501 - 750 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 775 Harvey MILLS KTM SMS 613 c.c. 2.07 90.9mph 16.20 19.68 10.96 9.01 92.4mph 36.17

2 739 Dick SINKINS Honda CBR 600 c.c. 2.07 93.5mph 17.17 21.16 12.11 9.14 96.4mph 38.43

751 - 1400 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 3 Glyn POOLE KTM 890 c.c. 1.93 106.5mph 14.73 17.76 10.05 8.00 104.0mph 32.79

2 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM 890 c.c. 1.93 106.5mph 14.58 17.74 10.40 8.32 98.1mph 33.31

3 9 Stu MILLS KTM 1301 c.c. SDR 2.23 105.0mph 15.42 18.56 10.24 8.08 103.5mph 33.75

4 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 2.10 93.5mph 15.83 19.08 10.42 8.49 99.8mph 34.75

5 800 Alan JOLLY KTM 1190 c.c. 2.08 93.5mph 15.68 19.21 10.74 8.77 96.4mph 35.20

6 819 Matthew MOGGRIDGE Suzuki TL1000S 1080 c.c. 2.10 100.3mph 15.81 19.40 10.98 8.59 95.1mph 35.39

7 808 Mark SHORT KTM Duke 890 c.c. 2.08 96.0mph 15.69 19.35 11.11 8.62 99.4mph 35.42

8 826 David NORRIS Triumph 1050 c.c. 2.38 93.5mph 16.31 19.80 11.00 8.51 100.7mph 35.82

9 830 Stephen BUTLER Suzuki TL1000S 1080 c.c. 2.13 94.3mph 16.30 19.79 11.39 9.00 92.0mph 36.69

10 892 Graham PROCTER Ducati 992 c.c. 2.23 91.6mph 17.59 21.69 11.80 8.91 88.7mph 38.31

11 878 Neil TAMLIN Honda VTR 996 c.c. 2.77 92.4mph 18.06 21.83 11.96 9.31 83.7mph 39.34

12 853 Mark STAFFORD KTM Duke 800 c.c. 2.39 88.0mph 17.61 21.67 12.59 9.24 88.7mph 39.46

13 814 Gareth PLUNKETT Suzuki TL1000 998 c.c. 2.40 75.0mph 19.04 22.86 12.05 10.13 81.0mph 41.23

14 868 Keith COOPER Yamaha R1 1000 c.c. 2.22 80.1mph 19.09 23.50 12.98 9.76 76.3mph 41.84

15 870 Carl CREASE Honda CBR900 RRS 2.56 83.4mph 18.60 23.21 13.79 9.79 82.2mph 42.19

Sidecar Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 969 Simon & Jayne FOSTER Honda F2 600 c.c. 2.47 94.3mph 16.88 20.48 11.16 8.90 96.0mph 36.96

2 996 Thorne & YOUNG Derbyshire Honda 600 c.c. 2.23 85.3mph 17.23 20.61 11.30 10.41 82.2mph 38.94

3 980 Kevin & Sara DEWELL SKR Honda 781 c.c. 2.40 86.7mph 18.40 22.12 11.71 9.46 91.3mph 39.59

4 986 Young & HOWARD Derbyshire Honda 600 c.c. 2.40 87.0mph 18.28 22.10 11.68 10.00 84.0mph 39.96

Timed 2 - Motorcycles / Sidecars
100 - 250 Class -



Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 244 Patrick EVANS KTM 249 c.c. 2.19 83.4mph 16.45 20.26 11.67 9.70 86.3mph 37.83

2 283 Scott GEORGE Yamaha 249 c.c. 2.25 75.5mph 18.10 21.47 10.82 10.92 74.0mph 39.85

251 - 350 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 370 Mike TILLEY Honda 280 c.c. 2.10 91.6mph 16.00 19.55 11.06 9.24 91.6mph 36.31

2 553 Rich PEATY KTM 350 c.c. 2.29 87.7mph 16.79 20.52 11.35 9.36 88.4mph 37.52

3 313 Simon WILSON Yamaha RD 350 c.c. 2.43 83.1mph 17.72 21.50 11.76 9.40 89.1mph 38.89

4 396 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 2.50 74.8mph 18.97 23.07 12.33 11.19 74.5mph 42.50

351 - 500 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 558 George HODGES Team GV CRF 450 c.c. 2.05 91.6mph 15.15 18.28 9.91 8.91 93.5mph 33.98

2 506 Simon HOCKING Husqvarna 450 c.c. 2.09 94.7mph 15.63 19.03 10.57 8.80 93.2mph 35.01

3 544 Chris KEATES Honda 450 c.c. 2.13 88.0mph 15.76 18.90 10.06 9.48 88.4mph 35.31

4 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.16 88.4mph 16.24 19.87 10.95 9.33 87.3mph 36.53

501 - 750 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 775 Harvey MILLS KTM SMS 613 c.c. 2.34 92.0mph 16.66 20.36 11.14 8.98 93.5mph 36.78

2 739 Dick SINKINS Honda CBR 600 c.c. 2.14 93.2mph 17.16 20.88 11.98 9.04 94.3mph 38.19

751 - 1400 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM 890 c.c. 1.95 105.5mph 14.43 17.59 10.23 8.15 98.9mph 32.82

2 3 Glyn POOLE KTM 890 c.c. 1.96 104.5mph 14.80 17.89 10.14 8.06 98.5mph 33.01

3 9 Stu MILLS KTM 1301 c.c. SDR 2.19 104.5mph 15.26 18.49 10.58 8.28 99.8mph 34.12

4 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 2.19 95.5mph 15.51 18.78 10.47 8.45 99.8mph 34.45

5 800 Alan JOLLY KTM 1190 c.c. 2.00 93.2mph 15.52 19.08 10.67 8.63 98.5mph 34.83

6 819 Matthew MOGGRIDGE Suzuki TL1000S 1080 c.c. 2.26 97.6mph 15.91 19.30 10.72 8.62 94.3mph 35.26

7 808 Mark SHORT KTM Duke 890 c.c. 2.15 96.0mph 15.79 19.28 10.97 8.66 96.0mph 35.42

8 826 David NORRIS Triumph 1050 c.c. 2.40 96.4mph 15.92 19.65 11.39 8.63 98.1mph 35.95

9 830 Stephen BUTLER Suzuki TL1000S 1080 c.c. 2.15 97.2mph 16.28 19.91 11.52 8.70 93.5mph 36.51

10 853 Mark STAFFORD KTM Duke 800 c.c. 2.33 95.1mph 17.15 21.20 12.48 9.29 90.1mph 38.93

11 892 Graham PROCTER Ducati 992 c.c. 2.35 87.7mph 18.49 22.50 11.79 8.89 91.3mph 39.18

12 878 Neil TAMLIN Honda VTR 996 c.c. 3.07 74.5mph 19.14 23.01 11.97 9.38 84.0mph 40.49

13 814 Gareth PLUNKETT Suzuki TL1000 998 c.c. 2.37 81.6mph 18.66 22.53 12.20 10.18 83.4mph 41.05

14 868 Keith COOPER Yamaha R1 1000 c.c. 2.14 86.0mph 18.39 22.81 13.00 10.00 75.0mph 41.39

15 870 Carl CREASE Honda CBR900 RRS 2.55 83.7mph 18.59 22.93 13.68 10.03 84.4mph 42.31

Sidecar Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

1 969 Simon & Jayne FOSTER Honda F2 600 c.c. 2.51 93.9mph 16.75 20.30 10.85 8.87 96.0mph 36.48

2 996 Thorne & YOUNG Derbyshire Honda 600 c.c. 2.17 87.3mph 17.05 20.77 12.02 10.16 85.0mph 39.24

3 986 Young & HOWARD Derbyshire Honda 600 c.c. 2.31 87.3mph 17.73 21.12 11.67 10.25 82.5mph 39.66

4 980 Kevin & Sara DEWELL SKR Honda 781 c.c. 2.39 85.7mph 19.80 24.05 13.00 11.26 64.6mph 44.07

Combined Timed Runs - COMBINED RESULTS - Motorcycles / Sidecars
100 - 250 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best POINTS

1 244 Patrick EVANS KTM 249 c.c. 37.85 37.83 37.83 6

2 283 Scott GEORGE Yamaha 249 c.c. 39.78 39.85 39.78 5

251 - 350 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best POINTS

1 370 Mike TILLEY Honda 280 c.c. 36.32 36.31 36.31 6

2 313 Simon WILSON Yamaha RD 350 c.c. 39.59 38.89 38.89 5

3 396 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 42.56 42.50 42.50 4

351 - 500 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best POINTS

1 558 George HODGES Team GV CRF 450 c.c. 34.11 33.98 33.98 6

2 506 Simon HOCKING Husqvarna 450 c.c. 36.01 35.01 35.01 5

3 544 Chris KEATES Honda 450 c.c. 35.81 35.31 35.31 4

4 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 36.47 36.53 36.47 3

5 553 Rich PEATY Husqvarna 450 c.c. 37.00 37.52 37.00 2

501 - 750 Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best POINTS

1 775 Harvey MILLS KTM SMS 613 c.c. 36.17 36.78 36.17 6

2 739 Dick SINKINS Honda CBR 600 c.c. 38.43 38.19 38.19 5

751 - 1400 Class -



Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best POINTS

1 3 Glyn POOLE KTM 890 c.c. 32.79 33.01 32.79 6

2 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM 890 c.c. 33.31 32.82 32.82 5

3 9 Stu MILLS KTM 1301 c.c. SDR 33.75 34.12 33.75 4

4 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 34.75 34.45 34.45 3

5 800 Alan JOLLY KTM 1190 c.c. 35.20 34.83 34.83 2

6 819 Matthew MOGGRIDGE Suzuki TL1000S 1080 c.c. 35.39 35.26 35.26 1

7 808 Mark SHORT KTM Duke 890 c.c. 35.42 35.42 35.42

8 826 David NORRIS Triumph 1050 c.c. 35.82 35.95 35.82

9 830 Stephen BUTLER Suzuki TL1000S 1080 c.c. 36.69 36.51 36.51

10 892 Graham PROCTER Ducati 992 c.c. 38.31 39.18 38.31

11 853 Mark STAFFORD KTM Duke 800 c.c. 39.46 38.93 38.93

12 878 Neil TAMLIN Honda VTR 996 c.c. 39.34 40.49 39.34

13 814 Gareth PLUNKETT Suzuki TL1000 998 c.c. 41.23 41.05 41.05

14 868 Keith COOPER Yamaha R1 1000 c.c. 41.84 41.39 41.39

15 870 Carl CREASE Honda CBR900 RRS 42.19 42.31 42.19

Sidecar Class -

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best POINTS

1 969 Simon & Jayne FOSTER Honda F2 600 c.c. 36.96 36.48 36.48 6

2 996 Thorne & YOUNG Derbyshire Honda 600 c.c. 38.94 39.24 38.94 5

3 980 Kevin & Sara DEWELL SKR Honda 781 c.c. 39.59 44.07 39.59 4

4 986 Young & HOWARD Derbyshire Honda 600 c.c. 39.96 39.66 39.66 3

Bikes Top10 - OVERALL RESULTS
All Runs by Overall Time

Pos.   No.  Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish POINTS

1 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM 890 c.c. 1.96 105.0mph 14.44 17.53 10.20 8.04 102.1mph 32.69 10

1 3 3M  Glyn POOLE KTM 890 c.c. 2.05 105.5mph 14.74 17.82 9.96 7.98 103.5mph 32.69 10

3 558 George HODGES Team GV CRF 450 c.c. 2.05 90.5mph 15.19 18.07 9.69 8.95 92.4mph 33.84 8

4 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 2.13 97.2mph 15.31 18.46 10.27 8.47 101.2mph 34.07 7

5 9 Stu MILLS KTM 1301 c.c. SDR 2.19 104.0mph 15.30 18.50 10.51 8.56 103.5mph 34.38 6

6 808 Mark SHORT KTM Duke 890 c.c. 2.06 97.2mph 15.39 18.96 10.95 8.53 96.4mph 34.88 5

7 800 Alan JOLLY KTM 1190 c.c. 2.05 96.0mph 15.51 18.95 10.58 8.90 97.2mph 35.00 4

8 506 Simon HOCKING Husqvarna 450 c.c. 2.16 94.3mph 15.66 18.94 10.47 8.88 94.3mph 35.02 3

9 544 Chris KEATES Honda 450 c.c. 2.14 87.7mph 16.04 19.20 10.15 9.67 86.0mph 35.87 2

10 819 Matthew MOGGRIDGE Suzuki TL1000S 1080 c.c. 2.27 96.4mph 16.49 20.03 11.11 9.46 85.0mph 37.08 1


